# OP \$365.00 4033990

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APCO Worldwide LLC			
Also Known As:	formerly known as APCO Worldwide Inc., a Delaware corporation			
Street Address:	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 300			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	D.C.			
Postal Code:	20004			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4033990	APCO FORUM	
Registration Number:	2510129	APCO INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	2515097	APCO INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	2546903	APCO ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2558543	APCO ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2465347	APCO WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	3961281	APCO WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2461280	APCO WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2600458	DIGITAL VIGILANCE	
Registration Number:	3958637	GPS GLOBAL POLITICAL STRATEGIES	
Registration Number:	4951342	PROSPECTIVE	
Registration Number:	5039312	PROSPECTIVE PREDICTIVE RISK & OPPORTUNIT	
Registration Number:	2769365	PUSHING THE BOUNDARIES OF COMMUNICATION	
Registration Number:	2605782	STUDIOAPCO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6142243246

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0687

900543274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-462-1093

**Email:** ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: lce Miller LLP

Address Line 1:250 West Street, Suite 700Address Line 4:Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=COLUMBUS-#6400098-v1-APCO\_-\_Monroe\_Trademark\_Release\_(EXECUTED)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0688

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK PROPERTY (this

"Release") is made effective March 10, 2020, by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

ADVISORS, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June

30, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between APCO WORLDWIDE LLC

(prior to the recordation of that certain Certificate of Conversion, recorded as of September 1,

2017, at Reel/Frame 6147/0502, APCO WORLDWIDE INC.) ("Grantor") and Administrative

Agent; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings

ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted Administrative

Agent a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the

Trademark property collateral identified therein (the "Trademark Property Collateral)"; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement evidencing the security interest granted by

the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 10, 2017 with respect to the Trademark Property Collateral at Reel/Frame

6096/0610.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably and forever releases and

terminates its security interest in and to the Trademark Property Collateral, including, without

limitation, the intellectual property described in Schedule A attached hereto.

LEGAL US E # 146234366.6

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

### Address of Administrative Agent:

c/o Monroe Capital LLC 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6400 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Attention: APCO Portfolio Manager Facsimile: (312) 258-8350

with a mandatory copy (which will not constitute notice) to:

Paul Hastings LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, New York 10166 Attention: Jennifer St. John Yount Facsimile: (212) 319-4090 E-mail: jenniferyount@paulhastings.com

with an additional copy (in the case of operational and other administrative matters) to:

E-mail: Operations-LoanAdmin@monroecap.com

## **ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:**

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0690

# SCHEDULE A

[See attached.]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 146234366.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0691

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

	TD 1 1	TD 1 1		
	Trademark	Trademark Registration	Date of	Date of
Grantor	Application Number	Number	Application	Registration
	rumber			
APCO		4,033,990	November 23,	October 4,
Worldwide			2010	2011
LLC (f/k/a	85/183,359			
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	76/202,249	2,510,129	January 31,	November 20,
Worldwide			2001	2001
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)			-	
APCO	76/202,832	2,515,097	January 31,	December 4,
Worldwide			2001	2001
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	76/217,126	2,546,903	February 28,	March 12,
Worldwide			2001	2002
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	76/223,576	2,558,543	March 13,	April 9, 2002
Worldwide			2001	
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)			1.	
APCO	75/893,530	2,465,347	January 10,	July 3, 2001
Worldwide			2000	
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0692

	Trademark	Trademark		
	Application	Registration	Date of	Date of
Grantor	Number	Number	Application	Registration
APCO Worldwide	85/126,673	3,961,281	September 10, 2010	May 17, 2011
LLC (f/k/a			10, 2010	
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	75/893,525	2,461,280	January 10,	June 19, 2001
Worldwide	13/093,323	2,401,200	2000	Julie 19, 2001
LLC (f/k/a			2000	
APCO APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	76/156,049	2,600,458	October 30,	July 30, 2002
Worldwide	70/130,047	2,000,430	2000	July 30, 2002
LLC (f/k/a			2000	
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	77/806,057	3,958,637	August 17,	May 10, 2011
Worldwide	777000,037	3,750,057	2009	1014 10, 2011
LLC (f/k/a			2009	
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	86/766,862	4,951,342	September	May 3, 2016
Worldwide		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	24, 2015	
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	86/767,142	5,039,312	September	September
Worldwide			24, 2015	13, 2016
LLC (f/k/a				,
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				
APCO	78/195,895	2,769,365	December 18,	September
Worldwide			2002	30, 2003
LLC (f/k/a				
APCO				
Worldwide				
Inc.)				

Grantor	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
APCO Worldwide LLC (f/k/a APCO Worldwide Inc.)	76/206,202	2,605,782	February 7, 2001	August 6, 2002